GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES







SOLICITATION DCAM-22-CS-RFP-0011

REDEDVELOPMENT ST. ELIZABETHS EAST CAMPUS-MICROGRID PROJECT

AMENDMENT NO. 1

Amendment Number 1 is hereby issued and posted on the Department's web site July 1, 2022. The Amendment and all RFP documents are available at <u>https://dgs.dc.gov/event/dcam-22-cs-rfp-0011-redevelopment-st-elizabeths-east-campus-%E2%80%93-microgrid-project</u> Except as otherwise noted, all other terms and conditions of the solicitation remain unchanged.

1. Section 6.2, Pre-proposal Conference and Site Visit Delete: In its entirety Insert:

6.2 Pre-proposal Conference and Site Visit

A Pre-proposal conference will be held on **July 8, 2022 at 11:00am**. The conference will be held at the District's Office of Unified Communication located at 2720 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive SE, Washington, DC 20032. https://www.google.com/maps/place/Office+of+Unified+Communications/@38.853651,76.99528 93,15z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x0:0xf7dec879ffb6c745!8m2!3d38.853651!4d-76.9952893 While attendance is not mandatory, interested Offerors are strongly encouraged to attend.

6.2.1 Pre-proposal Conference Pre-registration

Potential Offerors must pre-register for the conference by submitting the following information to the Department's POC via the DGS portal at <u>https://octo.quickbase.com/db/bq7rujdk2?a=dbpage&pageID=2</u> no later than **4:00pm July 6, 2022**:

Name Company Phone Number e-mail address **6.2.2** A link to view the Pre-proposal Conference will be provided prior to the date of the conference.

2. Section 6.3, Explanation to Prospective Offerors Insert:

6.3.1 Potential Offerors are encouraged to submit questions about the RFP prior to the Pre-proposal Conference

James H. Marshall

James H. Marshall Contracting Officer <u>July 1, 2022</u> Date

End of Amendment No. 1